CITY OF CORAL GABLES

Donald R. Hopkins and William A. Cooper Scholarship Committee April 26, 2017 Meeting Minutes

Members in attendance:

Edwina Prime Linda Dixie Leona Cooper Baker

Staff in Attendance:

Naomi Levi Chelsea Granell

The meeting was called to order at 10:00 am. A quorum was present.

- **Board voted** to amend scholarship requirements to include "students who attend Miami Dade County High Schools who live within MacFarlane/Golden Gate boundaries" rather than limiting to Coral Gables High School students living within the boundaries.

Moved, Edwina Prime

Seconded, Linda Dixie

Yes, Leona Cooper Baker

- **Board voted** to have City print scholarship application and have agreed to distribute copies of the application on their own accord during their Home Owners Association meetings.

Moved, Linda Dixie

Seconded, Edwina Prime

Yes, Leona Cooper Baker

The Committee members discussed the two applicants as being outside of the MacFarlane Homestead/ Golden Gate boundaries and would like to see the scholarship awarded to individuals who reside within the boundaries. The Committee members reviewed applications and unanimously voted to recommend to the City Commission of Coral Gables Scholarship to award Aliyah Mclean the Donald R. Hopkins and William A. Cooper Scholarship who resides on 251 Madison Lane.

Moved, Linda Dixie Seconded, Leona Cooper Baker Yes, Edwina Prime

There being no further discussion, the meeting adjourned at 11:05 am.